## City of Spartanburg

Procurement and Property Division Post Office Drawer 1749, SC 29304-1749 Phone (864) 596-2049 - Fax (864) 596-2365

## Addendum I

## Request for Proposals for Removal of Asbestos Materials & Demolish of Residential Structure(s) April 5, 2023

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN –** The City of Spartanburg is issusing the following addendum for the proposal to demolish residential structures in the City of Spartanburg, located at **107 Amelia Street - Spartanburg, SC.** 

The bid opening date have been changed to May 30, 2023 at 3:00 PM opening will be in the City of Spartanburg training room located in the basement of 145 W. Broad Street, Spartanburg, SC

<u>Sealed Bids</u> <u>Due Tuesday, May 30, 2023 no later than 3 PM</u>. Proposals must be submitted to Carl Wright, Procurement and Property Manager, City Hall 145 W. Broad Street, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Training Room.

Technical questions regarding the scope of services should be directed to Lynn Cogging 864-596-2914 or 864-596-2790.